
S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 SADANAND KUMAR AJHM106637 05/10/03 JHARKHAND        10.79

2 AADITYA TOMAR AUPM106223 14/03/03 UTTAR PRADESH 10.89

3 DHEERAJ KUMAR PAHADI AJHM103609 29/07/05 JHARKHAND        10.94

4 YASWANTH. B ATNM125111 24/03/03 TAMIL NADU        11.02

5 MOHAMED SAAD J ATNM111221 05/08/03 TAMIL NADU        11.03

6 DHEERAJ KUMAR PAHADI AJHM103609 29/07/05 JHARKHAND        11.09

7 ANSHU KUMAR SINGH AJHM103622 06/03/03 JHARKHAND        11.12

8 IDUL HUSSAIN AASM121144 26/07/05 ASSAM        11.14

9 ADITYA SINGH AUKM104897 20/02/03 UTTARKHAND        11.15

10 NISHCHAY BHATI ADLM104376 18/01/04 DELHI        11.17

11 AKASH SINGH AMHM107347 06-08-2003 MAHARASHTRA        11.20

12 DIGVIJAY VASANT CHOUGALE AMHM123936 05/03/03 MAHARASHTRA 11.21

13 SANGINENI HARSH VARDHAN ATSM106057 19/12/06 TELANGANA        11.23

14 AYOUSH DHAKA AHRM124155 26/02/03 HARYANA        11.25

15 HARSH DEEPAK THAKUR AMHM103037 17/04/05 MAHARASHTRA        11.28

16 PIJUSH GHOSH AWBM109639 15/09/05 WEST BENGAL        11.31

17 RITIK CHAUDHARY AUPM124392 05/08/05 UTTAR PRADESH        11.32

18 FIRJUL MANDAL AWBM103971 07/11/03 WEST BENGAL        11.34

19 ALI RAMJAN AMPM106704 07/02/04 MADHYA PRADESH        11.36

20 ARYAN . AKAM105360 28/11/03 KARNATAKA        11.37

21 ABHAY SINGH KANWAR AMPM105013 02/07/06 MADHYA PRADESH        11.40

22 ABHISEKH DALABEHERA AODM118368 12/04/03 ODISHA        11.41

23 PAVAN KUMAR PANGI AAPM107364 06/04/06 ANDHRA PRADESH        11.41

24 SARTHAK SADASHIV SHELAR AMHM106609 08/06/04 MAHARASHTRA        11.41

25 TEZ SINGH RATHOD ARJM110761 30/12/04 RAJASTHAN        11.41

26 GULSHAN DUDI ARJM122710 25/03/03 RAJASTHAN        11.42

27 NALUBOTHU SARATH CHANDRA AAPM110866 29/10/03 ANDHRA PRADESH        11.42

28 RAJU DAIMARY AASM106211 14/02/06 ASSAM        11.45

29 AARYA KANDAKUMAR AMHM104891 26/04/06 MAHARASHTRA        11.52

30 AJAY RAGHUVEER PRAJAPATI AGJM101251 27/03/04 GUJARAT        11.52

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 KAPIL . AHRM109101 10/11/03 HARYANA        21.54

2 ANIKET CHOUDHARY AUPM103937 25/10/03 TELANGANA        21.71

3 BARATH S ATNM118269 10/08/03 TAMIL NADU        21.85

4 ARYAN EKKA AODM129592 25/09/03 ODISHA        22.06

5 ABIJITH K. AKLM125225 11/05/03 KERALA        22.33

6 AYOUSH DHAKA AHRM124155 26/02/03 HARYANA        22.58

7 AKASH SINGH AMHM107347 06-08-2003 MAHARASHTRA        22.63

8 ADITYA SINGH AUKM104897 20/02/03 UTTARKHAND        22.71

9 YASWANTH. B ATNM125111 24/03/03 TAMIL NADU        22.80

10 ARYAN JAGDISH KADAM AMHM110826 02/01/04 MAHARASHTRA 22.81

11 RAHUL KUMAR GITHALA ARJM109440 31/10/03 RAJASTHAN        22.86

12 YASHMAN SINGH SIDHU APBM107808 22/12/03 PUNJAB        22.88
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13 ADARSH . AHRM104799 11-08-2004 HARYANA        22.89

14 HARSHAAN MASHIANA APBM121046 15/10/03 PUNJAB        22.91

15 NAIDU SIMHACHALAM AAPM110355 06/01/04 ANDHRA PRADESH        22.93

16 AKSHAY BORO AASM104650 10/08/03 ASSAM        22.98

17 NIPUN TANWAR ADLM122672 20/02/04 DELHI        23.03

18 ARIKA JOGULU AAPM105399 16/04/03 ANDHRA PRADESH        23.05

19 LOVEPREET SINGH APBM125266 28/07/03 PUNJAB        23.06

20 SHIVAM VASHNAV ADLM128444 10-12-2003 DELHI        23.06

21 FIRJUL MANDAL AWBM103971 07/11/03 WEST BENGAL        23.07

22 ABHISEKH DALABEHERA AODM118368 12/04/03 ODISHA        23.13

23 ANSHU KUMAR SINGH AJHM103622 06/03/03 JHARKHAND        23.13

24 MANOJKUMAR S ATNM129005 26/05/04 TAMIL NADU        23.25

25 SAURAV KURMI AASM121079 26/09/03 ASSAM        23.32

26 VIBHASKAR KUMAR ADLM108057 15/02/04 DELHI        23.35

27 VIJAY PARTAP SINGH APBM104055 20/04/04 CHANDIGARH        23.50

28 AKASH . AKAM124386 04/09/03 KARNATAKA        23.51

29 SUMIT BHASAN AKAM121821 03/11/03 KARNATAKA        23.55

30 LAKSHAY . AUPM129461 18/12/04 UTTAR PRADESH        23.58

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 BARATH S ATNM118269 10-08-2003 TAMIL NADU        47.55

2 KAPIL . AHRM109101 10/11/03 HARYANA        47.71

3 RAHUL KUMAR GITHALA ARJM109440 31/10/03 RAJASTHAN 48.33

4 SURAJ A ATNM110944 20/12/03 TAMIL NADU        48.59

5 ARMAN AHMAD ADLM122847 28/12/04 DELHI        48.60

6 DEEPAK ROHILLA AHRM124201 08/02/03 HARYANA        48.73

7 SUMIT CHAHAL AHRM129193 18/01/03 HARYANA        48.77

8 ABINESH A J ATNM105883 05/01/04 TAMIL NADU        48.79

9 ABIJITH K. AKLM125225 11/05/03 KERALA        48.96

10 SUMIT . AHRM122287 10/12/04 HARYANA        49.30

11 ABHISHEK GURJAR ADLM116964 06/04/03 UTTAR PRADESH        49.72

12 DILIP MADHAU GAVIT AMHM105173 21/04/03 MAHARASHTRA 49.89

13 ARJANVIR SINGH ADLM105914 10/10/03 DELHI        49.91

14 ARIKA JOGULU AAPM105399 16/04/03 ANDHRA PRADESH        49.96

15 NIPUN TANWAR ADLM122672 20/02/04 DELHI        50.16

16 HARSHAAN MASHIANA APBM121046 15/10/03 PUNJAB        50.26

17 SHIVAM . AUPM109145 20/12/06 UTTAR PRADESH        50.26

18 CHINTHALA RAJU ATSM106202 30/12/04 TELANGANA        50.35

19 RAHUL BALAJI S ATNM135044 25/01/03 TAMIL NADU        50.41

20 HIMANSHU RATHI AUPM128315 10/04/06 UTTAR PRADESH        50.49

21 RAM CHANDRA SANGA AJHM103618 12/03/03 JHARKHAND        50.60

22 SHIVAM SINGH RAJPUT ACGM124002 07/02/03 CHHATTISGARH        50.81

23 ARYAN EKKA AODM129592 25/09/03 ODISHA        50.85

24 SETTY LOHIT AAPM111236 21/12/05 ANDHRA PRADESH        50.87

25 AMOGH A GOWDA AKAM104952 23/10/03 KARNATAKA        50.93

26 BRAJESH SINGH AMPM129630 04/07/04 MADHYA PRADESH        51.06

27 AMAN CHOUDHARY ADLM124143 04/04/06 DELHI        51.09

28 VINOD KUMAR BANOTH ATSM105703 16/12/05 TELANGANA        51.30

29 ARYAN KADAM AMHM110826 02/01/04 MAHARASHTRA        51.37

30 VIKASH MAHTO AJHM119641 21/03/04 JHARKHAND        51.68
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S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 SHYAM MILAN BIND AMPM104634 05/08/04 MADHYA PRADESH      1:52.58

2 ANUJ . AHRM129418 22/08/03 HARYANA      1:52.67

3 AJAY K VISWANATH AKLM105820 01-04-2003 KERALA      1:52.71

4 SOMNATH CHAUHAN AHRM129595 02/02/04 HARYANA      1:53.75

5 PRADEEP SENTHILKUMAR ATNM110152 12/05/03 TAMIL NADU      1:54.68

6 ABHINAVE SAJEEVAN AKLM113510 09/11/03 KERALA      1:55.40

7 SURAJ YADAV AUKM104501 28/01/04 UTTRAKHAND      1:56.35

8 HUZAIFA QAISAR ABRM107565 29/11/04 BIHAR      1:56.41

9 JAGVINDER . AHRM107452 03/03/03 PUNJAB      1:57.78

10 BOPANNA KALAPPA THELAPANDA AKAM119854 23/06/05 KARNATAKA      1:58.19

11 ADARSH KUMAR MAURYA AUPM107589 25/12/05 MADHYA PRADESH      1:58.21

12 VIJAY SINGH AHRM125196 21/07/05 HARYANA      1:58.55

13 ABHISHEK PAL AUPM124400 15/07/05 UTTAR PRADESH      1:58.92

14 SAYAN KARMAKAR AWBM104596 12/08/03 WEST BENGAL      1:59.28

15 SHAKEEL . ARJM104362 17/04/05 RAJASTHAN      1:59.58

16 MANPREET SINGH APBM110836 14/11/04 PUNJAB      2:00.15

17 SAPAM ARNOLD MEITEI AMNM124610 10/11/04 MANIPUR      2:01.08

18 VASAN C . ATNM106350 30/01/04 TAMIL NADU      2:01.91

19 DABIT DKHAR AMLM107385 22/05/04 MEGHALAYA      2:02.13

20 PARMVIR SINGH APBM110919 04/04/06 PUNJAB      2:02.34

21 KARTHEEK BUDDE ATSM105952 15/04/04 TELANGANA      2:02.40

22 NAJRE AALAM KHAN ABRM111714 17/06/05 BIHAR      2:02.85

23 INDRANADHAN S AKLM109811 18/04/05 KERALA      2:03.06

24 AAMIR KHAN ADLM122086 11/04/05 DELHI      2:03.22

25 DILAWAR SINGH PANDHER APBM124533 15/04/05 PUNJAB      2:03.24

26 RAJKUMAR MEITEI AMNM104542 17/12/03 MANIPUR      2:03.26

27 SURENDRA KUMAR ABRM107236 10/05/04 BIHAR      2:03.43

28 RISHABH . AHRM104235 15/11/03 SIKKIM      2:03.49

29 SHARON M ATNM105485 03/01/06 TAMIL NADU      2:03.54

30 KATRAVATH SRINU ATSM105322 05/04/06 TELANGANA      2:04.63

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 ARJUN WASKALE AMPM106323 03/07/03 MADHYA PRADESH      3:50.38

2 RIJOY J AKLM106049 21/12/03 KERALA      3:53.66

3 RITESH OHRE AMPM108627 31/12/03 MADHYA PRADESH      3:54.52

4 RAVI KHATANA ADLM110854 10/04/04 DELHI      3:59.57

5 ROHIT . AHRM125051 26/03/05 HARYANA      3:59.92

6 TUSHAR VASANT BHEKANE AKAM107112 25/08/03 KARNATAKA      4:00.79

7 YOGESH KUMAR DHINDHWAL ARJM109405 01/08/03 RAJASTHAN      4:03.52

8 MD SAHDAB AJHM114225 27/11/03 JHARKHAND      4:04.94

9 UTTAM YADAV AMHM103568 09/09/03 UTTAR PRADESH      4:10.77

10 AJIT KUMAR ARJM107543 10-12-2003 RAJASTHAN      4:11.11

11 CHAINPAL . AUPM124362 29/11/03 UTTAR PRADESH      4:12.47

12 LOKENDRA SINGH AMPM109162 08-01-2003 MADHYA PRADESH      4:13.09

13 MANPREET SINGH APBM110836 14/11/04 PUNJAB      4:13.60

14 S M SANJAY ATNM116997 13/08/03 TAMIL NADU      4:14.63

15 TINKU KUMAR ARYAN ABRM106798 11/02/03 BIHAR      4:15.56

16 BHARATH N GOWDA AKAM124369 29/10/03 KARNATAKA      4:23.07
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17 MD ABDUL RAJAK AMNM116596 02/02/03 MANIPUR      4:26.34

18 SALAM DHANAJIT MEITEI AMNM124672 15/02/04 MANIPUR      4:42.08

19 D AKASH AANM125734 27/08/03 ANDAMAN NICOBAR      5:02.61

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 GAGAN SINGH AHRM103030 21/12/03 HARYANA      8:40.16

2 ARJUN WASKALE AMPM106323 03/07/03 MADHYA PRADESH      8:43.75

3 DHULADEV BABAN GHAGARE AMHM116517 22/02/03 MAHARASHTRA      8:44.03

4 RAVDEEP . ARJM105496 11/11/04 RAJASTHAN      8:44.24

5 AFTAB ANSARI ADLM104332 10-12-2003 DELHI      8:46.63

6 NAVDEEP . AHRM111754 20/09/03 HARYANA      8:47.29

7 SHIVAJI PARASHURAM MADAPPAGO AKAM109839 29/02/04 KARNATAKA      8:47.44

8 VISHAL PANDEY AMPM106168 01/12/03 MADHYA PRADESH      8:48.48

9 ONKAR RAJENDRA PANHALKAR AMHM106426 14/08/03 MAHARASHTRA      8:56.20

10 SHUBHAM YADAV SHUBHAM YADAV AUPM109160 07-08-2003 UTTAR PRADESH      8:57.40

11 SAWAN . AHRM104549 10-12-2004 HARYANA      8:59.72

12 UMESH SINGH GARIYA AUKM125079 08/04/04 UTTRAKHAND      9:05.64

13 KARAN GAHANDULE AMHM126024 20/11/03 MAHARASHTRA      9:05.79

14 MANOJ KAMI ASKM129662 17/06/04 SIKKIM      9:13.02

15 AJIT KUMAR ARJM107543 10-12-2003 RAJASTHAN      9:14.66

16 ADETYA SINGH AJKM107902 03-02-2003 JAMMU AND KASHMIR      9:15.74

17 RAMAN RAJ ABRM111073 25/04/05 BIHAR      9:17.78

18 MUDAVATH KRISHNA ATSM125712 16/05/04 TELANGANA      9:22.77

19 SACHIN YADAV AUPM105616 07/07/03 UTTAR PRADESH      9:24.92

20 LOKENDRA SINGH AMPM109162 08-01-2003 MADHYA PRADESH      9:25.30

21 AHIL RAM K V ATNM125706 28/03/03 TAMIL NADU      9:30.27

22 SHIVAJI KRISHNAJI JADHAV AKAM106096 29/07/04 KARNATAKA      9:31.73

23 ANUKARAN . AUPM129528 22/01/03 UTTAR PRADESH      9:33.25

24 VAIRABHARATHI G ATNM125515 15/07/04 TAMIL NADU      9:36.63

25 DASAMAN KYNDAIT AMLM120996 05/05/03 MEGHALAYA      9:45.37

26 RATAN KUMAR AJHM121014 13/03/04 JHARKHAND      9:46.37

27 RAJESH KUMAR AUPM109265 13/01/04 UTTAR PRADESH      9:47.46

28 TEIBOKLANG BIAM AMLM120994 13/12/03 MEGHALAYA      9:55.33

29 ARUN KUMAR SAU AWBM105876 21/05/03 WEST BENGAL     10:35.92

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 MUHAMMED HANAN.V VELLACHAILIL AKLM124647 22/02/03 KERALA        13.94

2 MOHIT . AHRM104379 05-06-2003 HARYANA        14.09

3 A. GRACESON JEEVA ATNM122995 05/04/03 TAMIL NADU        14.12

4 KRISHIK. M AKAM105134 16/10/03 KARNATAKA        14.29

5 KRISHANU DAS AWBM104964 22/06/03 WEST BENGAL        14.43

6 MADHVENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT ARJM105727 30/10/03 RAJASTHAN        14.52

7 MOHAMED ANAS J ATNM111222 05/08/03 TAMIL NADU        14.59

8 SARTHAK SADASHIV SHELAR AMHM106609 08/06/04 MAHARASHTRA        14.60

9 SHUBHAM SINGH RAWAT ADLM105615 24/08/04 DELHI        14.80

10 RATHISH PANDIDURAI ATNM107752 11-06-2004 TAMIL NADU        14.83

11 ADVAIT GOPAL NITTURKAR AMHM124215 18/03/03 MAHARASHTRA        14.84

12 SHIVAM SINGH AUPM107949 01/07/04 UTTAR PRADESH        15.19
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13 KUSHAL MOHITE AMHM123432 02/04/03 MAHARASHTRA        15.22

14 RISHABH ASHOK KUMAR SONI AGJM106160 31/10/03 GUJARAT        15.32

15 HARSHIT RAJ ABRM107478 30/03/04 BIHAR        15.44

16 ROHIT SHARMA APBM110570 28/10/03 PUNJAB        15.93

17 ROBIN KUMAR SINGH AJHM103530 12/07/04 JHARKHAND        15.94

18 THEENAPPAN SOKKALINGAM ATNM118109 26/05/03 TAMIL NADU        16.15

19 JAYESHBHAI NANABHAI RATHVA AGJM106255 18/02/04 GUJARAT        16.18

20 MD SAMEER AJHM104128 24/11/03 JHARKHAND        17.13

21 DEEPENDRA KUMAR LADIYA AMPM105570 04/09/03 MADHYA PRADESH        20.70

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 MD ASRAF ALI AWBM124557 16/01/03 WEST BENGAL 2.09m

2 PIYUSH SINGH PANWAR AHRM109261 11/01/03 HARYANA 2.08m

3 SANDEEP KUMAR AUPM108104 20/12/03 UTTAR PRADESH 2.05m

4 AADITYA RAGHUVANSHI AMPM105812 28/04/06 MADHYA PRADESH 2.03m

5 DEEPANSHU .. AHRM105650 21/12/04 HARYANA 2.03m

6 KUMAR SANU GIRI AUPM103469 10-08-2003 UTTAR PRADESH 2.00m

7 ANIKET SUBHASH MANE AMHM104880 05/07/04 MAHARASHTRA 1.99m

8 BHARATH RAJ B AKLM106582 02/01/04 KERALA 1.99m

9 ABHISHEK . AHRM124204 24/08/03 HARYANA 1.96m

10 MANJEET . AHRM108978 10/01/04 HARYANA 1.96m

11 BIJENDER . AHRM106404 22/02/03 HARYANA 1.95m

12 ARNAV TYAGI AUPM110489 12/06/03 UTTAR PRADESH 1.90m

13 ARYAN ARUN PATIL AMHM124661 22/02/04 MAHARASHTRA 1.90m

14 ASHUTOSH SINGH AGJM104700 03/04/03 GUJARAT 1.90m

15 KARTHIK YARRAVARAPU AAPM104521 01/04/04 ANDHRA PRADESH 1.90m

16 NIKHIL DAS AODM129590 14/03/03 ODISHA 1.90m

17 KOTHURI PRANAY ATSM106377 10/12/05 TELANGANA 1.89m

18 HARSH SINGH AUPM118732 25/08/03 UTTAR PRADESH 1.85m

19 SHYAM . AUPM125125 07-04-2003 UTTAR PRADESH 1.85m

20 ANMOL KAPOOR APBM123084 08/03/03 PUNJAB 1.80m

21 DHAIRYSHIL GAYAKWAD GONDHALI AMHM107628 10-02-2003 MAHARASHTRA 1.80m

22 KULDEEP KUMAR AUPM124438 12/03/05 UTTAR PRADESH 1.80m

23 MOHAMED FAZIL S ATNM107336 26/06/04 TAMIL NADU 1.80m

24 RAM NARESH ARJM123824 26/03/04 RAJASTHAN 1.80m

25 TARUN CHAUDHARY AUPM104354 05/07/04 MADHYA PRADESH 1.80m

26 ANILKUMAR KALAKAPPA KAMBLI AKAM122515 04/07/03 KARNATAKA 1.75m

27 HEMANGA BORGOHAIN AASM106027 14/08/06 ASSAM 1.75m

28 PINTU BORTHAKUR AASM121065 26/01/05 ASSAM 1.75m

29 RAKTIM DAS AASM107614 29/07/04 ASSAM 1.75m

30 RAMPAL BISHNOI ARJM102522 04/04/03 RAJASTHAN 1.75m

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 SAKTHI MAHENDRAN R ATNM105963 13/09/03 TAMIL NADU 4.70m

2 ANKIT KUMAR YADAV AUPM110236 01/02/04 UTTAR PRADESH 4.50m

3 SANDEEP KUMAR AUPM105388 01/01/03 MADHYA PRADESH 4.50m

4 TANUJ KUMAR AHRM133985 27/12/03 HARYANA 4.20m

5 ANSHU PATEL AUPM129297 03/05/05 UTTAR PRADESH 4.20m

RESERVE ATHLETES

RESERVE ATHLETES
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5



6 JITENDER . AHRM124424 01-03-2003 HARYANA 4.00m

7 KAMAL LOGANATHAN ATNM116599 02/03/03 TAMIL NADU 4.00m

8 SHASHVAT SINGH AUPM124719 25/11/03 UTTAR PRADESH 3.80m

9 GOWTHAMAN J.T ATNM106630 29/10/04 TAMIL NADU 3.60m

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 ABHINAND SURENDRAN AKLM105772 19/11/04 KERALA 7.11m

2 R CHITARANJAN ATNM102311 06-11-2003 TAMIL NADU 7.06m

3 SANMATH DARSHAN SAKTHIVEL ATNM118190 24/05/03 TAMIL NADU 7.01m

4 AMITRA GHOSH AWBM104172 05/08/03 WEST BENGAL 6.90m

5 AVINASH RAMCHANDRA RAM KUMAR ABRM106320 05/01/05 MADHYA PRADESH 6.90m

6 CHANDRASHAKHAR . AUPM112717 20/08/05 UTTAR PRADESH 6.84m

7 ARYAN CHOUDHARY AUPM106602 13/01/04 DELHI 6.83m

8 CIBI RAM CS ATNM103119 04/01/04 TAMIL NADU 6.79m

9 LALU PRASAD BHOI AODM123813 21/09/03 ODISHA 6.76m

10 DIGVIJAY SINGH AUKM125201 07-11-2003 UTTARKHAND 6.71m

11 KOTHURI PRANAY ATSM106377 10/12/05 TELANGANA 6.68m

12 SHISHUPAL PANDEY ADLM103279 26/11/03 DELHI 6.68m

13 HIMANSHU . AHRM123484 07/02/03 HARYANA 6.61m

14 KUSHAL SINGH AUPM118699 15/07/03 UTTAR PRADESH 6.61m

15 ABHISHEK - AHRM104208 31/05/03 HARYANA 6.55m

16 VISHAL KUMAR AJHM103636 12/12/03 JHARKHAND 6.54m

17 MOHD ATTA SAZID AHRM124384 10/02/06 HARYANA 6.51m

18 MANDEEP SINGH . ARJM121961 10/12/05 RAJASTHAN 6.45m

19 ABHINAY MINZ AJHM106104 15/03/03 JHARKHAND 6.37m

20 MOHAMMAD MASOOK AUPM105156 24/07/04 MADHYA PRADESH 6.35m

21 RAJAT KUMAR AUPM124750 27/12/04 UTTAR PRADESH 6.33m

22 SUKHBIR SINGH MAAN APBM106796 30/05/03 PUNJAB 6.29m

23 AJAY R ATNM125347 15/03/05 TAMIL NADU 6.28m

24 AJAY SHARMA AHRM106645 09/05/03 HARYANA 6.24m

25 PROBAL KONWAR AASM121047 01/10/03 ASSAM 6.21m

26 KHUSHEERAM GURJAR ARJM102997 01/07/03 RAJASTHAN 6.18m

27 RAKESH KUMAR YADAV ABRM106887 31/12/06 BIHAR 6.17m

28 AARYA KANDAKUMAR AMHM104891 26/04/06 MAHARASHTRA 6.16m

29 ROHAN GHOSH AWBM112906 30/05/05 WEST BENGAL 6.14m

30 SAMIR ORAON AJHM114756 15/06/06 JHARKHAND 6.10m

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 MITHILESH KUMAR SURENDRA KUMAR ATNM105578 24/09/03 TAMIL NADU 15.03m

2 SELVA PRABHU ATNM112519 28/12/04 TAMIL NADU 14.81m

3 SEBASTIAN V S AKLM123717 04/10/03 KERALA 14.72m

4 PRADEEP KUMAR AUPM124439 20/01/04 UTTAR PRADESH 14.65m

5 SUKHPREET SINGH APBM114664 04/02/04 PUNJAB 14.63m

6 AKHILESH . AKAM105466 07/01/03 KARNATAKA 14.60m

7 ABHISHEK CHAURASIYA AUPM127788 09-07-2004 UTTAR PRADESH 14.31m

8 SUKHBIR SINGH MAAN APBM106796 30/05/03 PUNJAB 14.29m

9 VISHAL BAHADUR AJHM103142 09/05/03 JHARKHAND 14.20m

10 VISHAL KUMAR AJHM103636 12/12/03 JHARKHAND 14.18m

11 PALVENDRA SINGH AUPM106913 25/03/04 MADHYA PRADESH 13.90m

12 AKASH DASHRATH JADHAV AMHM124226 07/07/03 MAHARASHTRA 13.75m

RESERVE ATHLETES

 BOYS Long Jump
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13 ARYAN CHOUDHARY AUPM106602 13/01/04 DELHI 13.63m

14 NARENDRA DHAKA ARJM102995 16/12/03 RAJASTHAN 13.55m

15 ZAFARKHAN MOHAMMED ALIKHAN SAR AKAM123427 19/07/03 KARNATAKA 13.39m

16 KARTHIK YARRAVARAPU AAPM104521 01/04/04 ANDHRA PRADESH 13.31m

17 DEEPAK KUNTAL AHRM125182 29/07/03 HARYANA 13.27m

18 SHRINATH GANAPAT DALAVI AKAM122505 19/05/03 KARNATAKA 13.09m

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 ANURAG SINGH KALER AUPM121368 24/07/05 UTTAR PRADESH 20.16m

2 SANYAM . AHRM124620 05/10/03 HARYANA 19.35m

3 VIKASH .. ADLM107516 12/02/03 DELHI 19.14m

4 SIDDHARTH CHOUDHARY ARJM102463 24/09/05 RAJASTHAN 18.82m

5 NIKHLESH . AHRM107094 10/08/05 HARYANA 18.13m

6 MAURYA GANAPATHI B M AKAM106284 14/06/04 KARNATAKA 18.00m

7 YAJAT . AHPM124776 30/05/03 HIMACHAL PRADESH 17.70m

8 ATUL . AHRM124259 15/10/04 HARYANA 17.63m

9 JAIDEV DIKKA ADLM106293 27/06/04 DELHI 17.47m

10 RANVIR SINGH APBM107230 07/11/03 PUNJAB 17.34m

11 DHARMINDER KUMAR APBM123543 01/03/03 PUNJAB 16.44m

12 MOHAMMED MOHSIN QURESHI ATSM125411 09/08/05 TELANGANA 16.36m

13 MANVENDRA SINGH AUPM104298 05/07/03 MADHYA PRADESH 16.25m

14 ARMANDEEP SINGH APBM123438 30/06/06 PUNJAB 16.09m

15 AOIKHEEK GOGOI AASM106554 05/01/05 ASSAM 15.94m

16 KAPIL LAHON AASM106372 12/11/06 ASSAM 15.54m

17 HANSDEEP SINGH AHRM110409 14/01/06 HARYANA 15.21m

18 JITENDER . ADLM105510 07-12-2003 DELHI 15.18m

19 THRIVESH S ATNM109881 19/03/04 TAMIL NADU 14.75m

20 YOGESH SANDAL AUKM106604 30/11/03 UTTARKHAND 14.41m

21 AMAN SINGH AUPM125339 20/08/04 UTTAR PRADESH 14.23m

22 SIDDHARTH RANA AUPM129285 20/07/03 UTTAR PRADESH 14.17m

23 MAZEED PASHA SHAIK ATSM107728 05/01/04 TELANGANA 13.44m

24 ABHINANDAN SADANAND NAYAK AKAM124682 07/11/03 KARNATAKA 13.38m

25 KURUVA VEERENDRA ATSM124455 14/06/03 TELANGANA 13.32m

26 MOHAMED ASALAM SYED ABTHAKIR ATNM125151 02/10/05 TAMIL NADU 13.21m

27 PRINCE KUMAR ABRM121104 20/07/03 BIHAR 12.99m

28 SAI KIRAN A ATSM114264 18/06/06 TELANGANA 12.91m

29 JUGANTA CHANGMAI AASM113389 18/12/03 ASSAM 12.87m

30 SIDDHANT KIRAN LALCHANDANI AMHM122646 04/05/05 MAHARASHTRA 12.86m

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 SHUBHKARMAN SINGH GHOTRA APBM106497 05/10/03 PUNJAB 56.63m

2 RAM NARYAN MAURYA ADLM125358 25/06/06 DELHI 53.17m

3 MAGESHVAR J ATNM106312 28/08/03 TAMIL NADU 52.25m

4 ANURAG PATEL AUPM108033 29/11/03 UTTAR PRADESH 50.06m

5 PAWAN RANGI AHRM129220 16/05/03 HARYANA 49.82m

6 AVADHUT KUMAR PATIL AMHM109671 13/07/05 MAHARASHTRA 49.77m

7 KAPIL LAHON AASM106372 12/11/06 ASSAM 48.23m

8 JUGANTA CHANGMAI AASM113389 18/12/03 ASSAM 46.92m

9 KULDEEP . ARJM123170 03/03/03 RAJASTHAN 46.92m

RESERVE ATHLETES
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10 SUGHOSH R JOSHI AKAM119737 01/02/05 KARNATAKA 46.79m

11 SUMIT KUMAR ARJM103995 21/06/04 RAJASTHAN 46.39m

12 DEVANSH JAGGA APBM123586 09/12/06 PUNJAB 46.20m

13 PRINCE KUMAR ABRM121104 20/07/03 BIHAR 45.49m

14 SHREYASH BABURAO CHAVHAN AMHM107115 24/12/03 MAHARASHTRA 45.42m

15 ABDUL RAHAMAN AUPM125233 10/12/06 UTTAR PRADESH 45.41m

16 SUMIT - AHRM121328 26/12/06 HARYANA 44.85m

17 SERVAN K C AKLM125440 13/10/06 KERALA 44.66m

18 ABHINAV SAINI AHRM123190 23/04/04 HARYANA 44.31m

19 ZAANBAZ SINGH APBM129495 15/07/03 PUNJAB 43.89m

20 VIPIN YADAV ADLM122550 08-02-2003 DELHI 43.64m

21 HIRAK JYOTI DIHINGIA AASM107316 04/06/04 ASSAM 42.20m

22 ABHI RAMACHANDRA ADIGUNDI AKAM124680 18/04/03 KARNATAKA 41.27m

23 JASHAN SANDHU APBM123577 25/02/06 PUNJAB 40.66m

24 GAURAV SINGH AUPM112608 29/12/04 MADHYA PRADESH 40.34m

25 ZANKAT ISHANSINH PANKAJBHAI AGJM123463 03/06/05 GUJARAT 37.92m

26 ROHAN PEGU AASM121098 29/06/05 ASSAM 36.32m

27 BITTU KUMAR ABRM106943 28/09/05 BIHAR 36.10m

28 JUPITER NAOREM AMNM124412 02/05/05 MANIPUR 25.09m

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 VIVEK KUMAR AUPM105680 28/03/03 MADHYA PRADESH 72.83m

2 SUJIT . AHRM104698 11/11/03 HARYANA 68.38m

3 UTSAV TANWAR ARJM101393 25/04/03 RAJASTHAN 67.75m

4 GAURAV PATEL AUPM121738 22/11/06 UTTAR PRADESH 66.68m

5 MOHAMMAD ARIF MANSOORI AMPM103168 17/09/03 MADHYA PRADESH 65.96m

6 ANAND SINGH AUPM126765 03/03/04 UTTAR PRADESH 65.11m

7 PRASANTA GOSWAMI ATRM126902 11/04/04 TRIPURA 64.70m

8 ARJUN . ADLM122019 23/10/06 DELHI 64.56m

9 TANVEER AHMAD AUPM136339 14/05/05 UTTAR PRADESH 64.49m

10 BHARGAV DUTTA AASM105783 14/03/03 ASSAM 63.26m

11 JAYESH KUMAR GUPTA AUPM101395 14/05/03 UTTAR PRADESH 62.52m

12 MUKUND RAY ABRM120670 01/01/06 BIHAR 60.67m

13 HIMANSHU MISHRA AMPM125364 22/06/05 MADHYA PRADESH 60.42m

14 KULDEEP KUMAR AUPM101300 22/06/04 UTTAR PRADESH 59.86m

15 AMIT KUMAR APBM107739 25/07/04 PUNJAB 58.59m

16 LOVEPREET SINGH MANESH APBM118358 19/12/03 PUNJAB 58.06m

17 YASH . AHRM127988 19/10/04 HARYANA 57.85m

18 AVSHESH SINGH ARJM105576 02/03/04 RAJASTHAN 57.36m

19 KANISHKAR T ATNM112479 30/01/06 TAMIL NADU 57.21m

20 KUNAL . ADLM122420 23/08/03 DELHI 56.65m

21 ADITYA . AHRM125105 10/22/06 HARYANA 56.48m

22 HARMANJOT SINGH ARJM124655 17/06/03 RAJASTHAN 54.36m

23 RAJ KUMAR GUPTA ABRM101488 28/12/03 BIHAR 53.83m

24 JAYANT CHOUDHARY AUPM136416 01/08/04 UTTAR PRADESH 53.77m

25 JOYDEB ROY AWBM105984 06/12/04 WEST BENGAL 52.46m

26 ALOK AHAM ABRM125442 29/12/05 BIHAR 52.42m

27 DEEPANSHU RAVINDER AHRM127630 27/05/06 HARYANA 51.71m
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S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 NIRBHAY CHOUDHARY ADLM107224 22/12/04 DELHI 64.04m

2 NARPAT SINGH ARJM124562 01/01/06 RAJASTHAN 63.38m

3 VINIT . AHRM124819 20/03/03 HARYANA 61.88m

4 JATIN KUMAR REPSWAL ARJM123321 11/02/03 RAJASTHAN 60.88m

5 MOHD TABIS . AUPM109834 15/03/03 UTTAR PRADESH 60.62m

6 DEVANG . ADLM104729 20/12/03 DELHI 60.51m

7 PRATEEK . AHRM122177 31/10/05 HARYANA 59.38m

8 VIRAT SINGH AUPM129238 04-03-2004 UTTAR PRADESH 56.58m

9 NARESH KUMAR AHRM124199 30/12/03 HARYANA 56.53m

10 KAPIL - AHRM124213 07/04/05 HARYANA 55.62m

11 SACHIN . AKAM105626 03/06/03 KARNATAKA 52.55m

12 PARVINDER SINGH APBM107582 05/08/03 PUNJAB 52.16m

13 PRITAM SHARMA ARJM124241 10/06/05 RAJASTHAN 51.11m

14 HRITHIK BAZIYA ARJM121661 28/06/03 RAJASTHAN 51.50m

15 GURVIR SINGH APBM123974 08/02/05 PUNJAB 50.18m

16 PARUSHURAMA M MANJAPPA M AKAM110402 15/07/04 KARNATAKA 50.23m

17 SANDEEP KUMAR RAJAN AGJM105645 21/02/04 GUJARAT 49.79m

18 SHIVAM KUMAR ABRM125427 15/08/05 BIHAR 41.08m

RESERVE ATHLETES
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S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 SUDESHNA HANMANT SHIVANKAR AMHF104478 09/09/03 MAHARASHTRA 11.91

2 AVANTIKA SANTOS NARALE AMHF105458 07/11/03 MAHARASHTRA        11.94

3 JEEVANJI DEEPTHI ATSF106951 27/09/03 TELANGANA        12.07

4 CYNTHIA FRANCIS ADLF122769 06/04/03 DELHI        12.29

5 HARITA BHADRA AMHF126861 06/06/03 MAHARASHTRA        12.36

6 MAYAVATHI NAKIREKANTI ATSF105412 26/01/04 TELANGANA        12.36

7 RUTHIKA SARAVANAN ATNF106316 02/01/05 TAMIL NADU        12.38

8 SOUMITA PAUL AWBF104619 28/06/05 WEST BENGAL        12.41

9 SAKSHI CHAMPALA CHAVAN AMHF104780 18/01/05 MAHARASHTRA        12.44

10 BHAWNA . AHRF104967 06/12/03 HARYANA        12.48

11 SIYA ABHIJIT SAWANT AMHF104644 01/05/06 MAHARASHTRA        12.57

12 SANIYA MAHENDRA SAWANT AMHF105665 05/07/05 MAHARASHTRA        12.61

13 ANKITHA ASHOK DEVADIGA AKAF105824 20/02/05 KARNATAKA        12.64

14 NEOLE ANNA CORNELIO AKAF105998 02/02/05 KARNATAKA        12.66

15 DAHLIA GIFTA GNANAMANI JASON ATNF105700 30/11/05 TAMIL NADU        12.77

16 SIMRAN KAUR ACHF104868 05-03-2004 CHANDIGARH        12.85

17 TAMANNA . AHRF103936 29/09/04 HARYANA        12.88

18 V SUDHEEKSHA AKAF111320 28/04/05 KARNATAKA        12.93

19 SHIVANI P ATNF125150 14/03/03 TAMIL NADU        12.94

20 YAISANA LOKTONGBAM AMNF110313 01/03/03 MANIPUR        12.98

21 ANKITA PATHAK APBF109686 09/06/03 PUNJAB        12.99

22 KAMALPREET KAUR APBF107193 01/09/04 PUNJAB        13.00

23 BISHAKHA SINGH AJHF103082 02/03/03 JHARKHAND        13.02

24 ROSHANI YADAV AUPF110456 08/08/06 UTTAR PRADESH        13.02

25 KADAMBARI MUDIAR AASF121077 24/04/05 ASSAM        13.05

26 JYOTI KUMARI ABRF120908 02/12/03 BIHAR        13.07

27 CHAYANIKA GOGOI AASF106333 17/10/05 ASSAM        13.08

28 KANU PRIYA APBF112755 16/07/04 PUNJAB        13.11

29 SANIKA PRASHANT NATE AMHF104820 20/01/03 MAHARASHTRA        13.11

30 GUNA SRI.M ATNF125332 09/06/05 TAMIL NADU        13.15

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 PRIYA HABBATHANAHALLY MOHAN AKAF106077 15/03/03 KARNATAKA        23.96

2 JEEVANJI DEEPTHI ATSF106951 27/09/03 TELANGANA        24.40

3 AVANTIKA SANTOS NARALE AMHF105458 11-07-2003 MAHARASHTRA        24.46

4 PAYAL VOHRA ADLF101192 06/04/03 DELHI 24.57

5 SUDESHNA HANMANT SHIVANKAR AMHF104478 09/09/03 MAHARASHTRA 24.61

6 HARITA BHADRA AMHF126861 06/06/03 MAHARASHTRA        24.85

7 MAYAVATHI NAKIREKANTI ATSF105412 26/01/04 TELANGANA        25.47

8 SAKSHI CHAMPALA CHAVAN AMHF104780 18/01/05 MAHARASHTRA        25.65

9 SANIYA TREESA TOMY AKLF102725 01/09/04 KERALA        25.84

10 BHAWNA . AHRF104967 06/12/03 HARYANA        26.17

11 AKSHAYA S ATNF105756 17/11/04 TAMIL NADU        26.20

12 CYNTHIA FRANCIS ADLF122769 06-04-2003 DELHI        26.23

13 ANKITA PATHAK APBF109686 09/06/03 PUNJAB        26.58

14 SHIVKANYA MUKATI AMPF106435 01-03-2004 MADHYA PRADESH        26.70

15 SHIVANI P ATNF125150 14/03/03 TAMIL NADU        26.79

16 RINKI PAL AUPF110312 11/12/04 UTTAR PRADESH        26.97

RESERVE ATHLETES
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17 NETRA . AHRF101286 24/04/04 HARYANA        27.00

18 NEOLE ANNA CORNELIO AKAF105998 02/02/05 KARNATAKA        27.09

19 SIMRAN KAUR ACHF104868 05/03/04 CHANDIGARH        27.13

20 DONA DHAKED ARJF104219 08/05/04 RAJASTHAN        27.23

21 KAMALPREET KAUR APBF107193 01/09/04 PUNJAB        27.24

22 BISHAKHA SINGH AJHF103082 02/03/03 JHARKHAND        27.33

23 JYOTI KUMARI ABRF120908 02/12/03 BIHAR        27.33

24 MUGADA SIREESHA AAPF104408 05/06/03 ANDHRA PRADESH        27.34

25 MADHUMITA BAISHYA AASF106801 18/11/03 ASSAM        27.57

26 SHALLY SRIVASTAVA AUPF108095 02/04/04 UTTAR PRADESH        27.70

27 AMUDHA YALINI A AKAF101311 15/11/03 KARNATAKA        27.94

28 ARCHANA SHARMA ARJF110120 06/11/03 RAJASTHAN        28.37

29 B APURVA AANF103605 18/06/04 ANDAMAN NICOBAR        30.10

30 KASHISH CHOUBEY AGJF109560 13/08/04 GUJARAT        31.11

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 PRIYA MOHAN AKAF106077 15/03/03 KARNATAKA        53.32

2 SUMMY . AHRF108030 21/05/03 HARYANA        53.57

3 RUPAL . AUPF108024 23/12/04 UTTAR PRADESH 53.73

4 PAYAL VOHRA ADLF101192 06-04-2003 DELHI        55.49

5 KUNJA RAJITHA AAPF102715 01/01/03 ANDHRA PRADESH 56.19

6 KANISTA TEENA M ATNF125222 01/12/05 TAMIL NADU        57.41

7 P.R. NEEHARIKA ATNF105776 30/06/04 TAMIL NADU 58.07

8 NAYANA KOKARE AKAF110671 04/02/04 KARNATAKA        58.31

9 JYOTI RANI AUPF124000 04/12/03 UTTAR PRADESH        58.34

10 PRIYANKA OLEKAR AKAF106967 12/08/06 KARNATAKA        58.77

11 MAITHILI AKUMADUPULA ATSF105153 07/02/04 TELANGANA        59.06

12 TANVI MALIK AUPF108785 01/01/06 UTTAR PRADESH        59.13

13 MUGADA SIREESHA AAPF104408 05/06/03 ANDHRA PRADESH        59.18

14 KHUSHI SADANA UMESH AMHF105757 28/08/06 MAHARASHTRA        59.56

15 SHREYA KUMARI ADLF115971 23/10/06 DELHI      1:00.42

16 NETRA . AHRF101286 24/04/04 HARYANA      1:00.80

17 RATHIPANDI PANDI RAMESHPANDIAN ATNF106727 18/05/03 TAMIL NADU      1:00.94

18 KEERTHANA LAVUDYA ATSF124995 13/11/06 TELANGANA      1:00.98

19 PRABHITI RAO ADLF106414 21/11/05 DELHI      1:01.00

20 SHIVKANYA MUKATI AMPF106435 01-03-2004 MADHYA PRADESH      1:01.01

21 DIVYA RAJPUT AHPF106998 09/09/04 HIMACHAL PRADESH      1:01.07

22 MARI SELVI M ATNF112175 24/10/05 TAMIL NADU      1:01.09

23 ANGELINA` JACKSON AMLF106642 01/10/04 MEGHALAYA      1:01.69

24 SHREYA DAS AWBF104487 15/12/03 WEST BENGAL      1:01.92

25 MEGHA RAWAT ADLF112779 28/12/06 DELHI      1:02.02

26 KIMAYA SATWICK TANDON AMHF103897 20/02/05 MAHARASHTRA      1:02.13

27 ARYA GOWARDHAN KORE AMHF124156 03/05/06 MAHARASHTRA      1:02.47

28 RAMANDEEP KAUR APBF105827 20/12/03 PUNJAB      1:02.50

29 VANDANA . ARJF103950 09/05/03 RAJASTHAN      1:02.77

30 HARSHLEEN . ADLF106670 19/12/04 DELHI      1:02.79

 Girls 400m
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S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 ASHAKIRAN BARLA AJHF106972 01/10/06 JHARKHAND      2:09.77

2 RIYA NITIN PATIL AMHF106095 25/04/04 MAHARASHTRA      2:12.16

3 URVASHI . AHRF103660 10-11-2003 HARYANA      2:13.46

4 AAKANCHA KERKETTA AJHF106273 03/01/05 TAMIL NADU      2:13.84

5 SHIVECHHA VIKAS PATIL AMHF104575 21/09/03 MAHARASHTRA      2:15.10

6 LAXITA VINOD SANDILEA AHRF102412 13/02/05 GUJARAT      2:15.11

7 HUIDROM BHUMESHWORY DEVI AMNF104086 01/02/04 MANIPUR      2:16.18

8 SAPNA RAI AUPF106585 27/02/04 UTTAR PRADESH      2:16.77

9 PRIYANKA MADIVALAPPA OLEKAR AKAF106967 12/08/06 KARNATAKA      2:16.86

10 AMANDEEP KAUR APBF124553 09-07-2003 PUNJAB      2:17.07

11 DEEPASHREE . AKAF109926 25/10/03 KARNATAKA      2:17.24

12 BHAGYALAXMI DONTHU LAXMI ATSF106119 13/06/03 TELANGANA      2:18.58

13 VAISHNAVI CHANDU KATURE AMHF105181 04/07/05 MAHARASHTRA      2:20.48

14 KEERTHI. C.S ATNF111873 01/05/06 TAMIL NADU      2:20.60

15 STEPHY KOSHY AKLF106496 22/03/03 KERALA      2:20.63

16 PRIYANKA . AHRF124367 27/11/05 HARYANA      2:20.91

17 REENA . ARJF124906 01/01/03 RAJASTHAN      2:21.11

18 ROBIN VERMA AUKF105050 06/05/04 UTTRAKHAND      2:21.83

19 DIVYA J . ATNF125558 31/10/03 TAMIL NADU      2:22.47

20 ANAMIKA DEVI AUPF104855 27/07/03 UTTAR PRADESH      2:24.41

21 BINKI CHAMUA AASF106421 21/08/03 ASSAM      2:24.80

22 ASHWANI SINGH ADLF112790 17/03/06 DELHI      2:25.39

23 AVNEE RAWAT ADLF106773 26/06/03 DELHI      2:25.64

24 SHITAL HARIDAS BHAGAT AMHF116318 08/09/03 MAHARASHTRA      2:26.02

25 AAINA . ARJF104197 26/12/05 RAJASTHAN      2:26.08

26 ANJALI . ADLF122554 23/12/04 DELHI      2:26.60

27 PRABHITI RAO ADLF106414 21/11/05 DELHI      2:27.09

28 SHRAVANI SATISH BHATE AKAF122187 15/08/03 KARNATAKA      2:27.26

29 ANISHA .. AUKF106115 04/08/04 UTTARKHAND      2:28.28

30 MUSKAN SINHA ABRF104003 20/03/04 BIHAR      2:29.08

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 BHAGYALAXMI LAXMI ATSF106119 13/06/03 TELANGANA      4:45.07

2 HUIDROM DEVI AMNF104086 01/02/04 MANIPUR      4:48.82

3 BUSHRA KHAN GAURI AMPF106140 26/07/04 MADHYA PRADESH      4:52.53

4 AAKANCHA KERKETTA AJHF106273 03/01/05 TAMIL NADU      4:53.51

5 MANDEEP KAUR APBF105836 06/12/04 PUNJAB      4:55.56

6 ROBIN VERMA AUKF105050 06/05/04 UTTRAKHAND      4:55.58

7 ANISHA .. AUKF106115 04/08/04 UTTARKHAND      5:01.05

8 PRIYANKA C AKAF105121 02/01/04 KARNATAKA      5:02.41

9 LALITA . AHRF125017 26/12/04 HARYANA      5:03.64

10 REENA . ARJF124906 01/01/03 RAJASTHAN      5:04.07

11 PAPIA KHATUN AWBF115914 16/11/03 WEST BENGAL      5:06.26

12 MITALI DEEPAK BHOYAR AMHF123888 28/01/05 MAHARASHTRA      5:06.57

13 HARISHMA C ATNF112070 11/01/04 TAMIL NADU      5:13.22

14 THOTA SANKEERTANA ACGF124746 17/07/03 CHHATTISGARH      5:14.69

15 PRARTHANA JAIN AMPF106529 22/07/03 MADHYA PRADESH      5:24.08

16 DELHISHA . ABRF121849 24/05/04 BIHAR      5:40.13

17 RENU RAJENDRA YADAV AGJF116725 21/02/03 GUJARAT      6:18.98
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S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 RINKEE DHANYA PAWARA AMHF107431 23/06/03 MAHARASHTRA      9:55.04

2 SUPRITI KACHHAP AJHF105899 03/04/03 JHARKHAND      9:57.36

3 ANTIMA PAL AUPF109549 01/01/04 UTTAR PRADESH      9:58.85

4 PALLAVI CHANDRAKANT JAGADALE AMHF118356 27/03/03 MAHARASHTRA     10:16.56

5 BUSHRA KHAN GAURI AMPF106140 26/07/04 MADHYA PRADESH     10:32.41

6 TANNU . AHRF110510 06/03/03 HARYANA     10:38.57

7 MARIPELLI UMA ATSF110758 09/09/04 TELANGANA     10:45.93

8 PUSHPA YADAV AUPF105767 09-07-2004 UTTAR PRADESH     10:51.72

9 MANDEEP KAUR APBF105836 06/12/04 PUNJAB     10:54.33

10 MAMATA PAL AUPF110708 15/07/03 UTTAR PRADESH     11:02.16

11 NIKITA . ARJF109115 11/11/04 RAJASTHAN     11:09.58

12 KIRUTHIKA M ATNF106166 19/06/04 TAMIL NADU     11:16.93

13 PRIYANKA GOPI AKAF115058 07/01/04 KARNATAKA     11:19.32

14 NEDI NGI AARF123086 20/02/03 ARUNACHAL PRADESH     11:20.08

15 REENA . AUPF106252 03-11-2003 UTTAR PRADESH     11:26.53

16 BHAGYASHREE BHASKAR BHANDARI AMHF123284 15/02/03 MAHARASHTRA     11:32.21

17 SAYALI SANDEEP GANJALE AMHF123758 14/09/04 MAHARASHTRA     11:41.87

18 SHUBHANGI PRAMOD KAKATKAR AKAF119509 25/06/03 KARNATAKA     11:46.31

19 RANJANA TAMANG ASKF120951 13/05/03 SIKKIM     11:46.50

20 JADA RINKAL VINODBHAI AGJF118484 01/06/03 GUJARAT     12:15.38

21 AVANI AMIT APTE AMHF104639 06-11-2004 MAHARASHTRA     12:16.25

22 MS AJIMA AMNF105162 01/03/03 MANIPUR     12:44.86

23 GEETA DOLEY AASF121108 15/12/04 ASSAM     12:55.52

24 ANISHA KUMARI ABRF117241 08/10/04 BIHAR     12:56.15

25 RENU RAJENDRA YADAV AGJF116725 21/02/03 GUJARAT     13:56.50

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 AGASARA NANDINI ATSF106386 07/08/03 TELANGANA        13.83

2 NAMAYI RUCHITHA ATSF107276 05/05/04 TELANGANA        14.52

3 UNNATHI AIYAPPA BOLLANDA AKAF101950 06/05/05 KARNATAKA 14.56

4 PRANJALI DILIP PATIL AMHF104360 23/01/03 MAHARASHTRA        15.04

5 POORVA HITESH SAWANT AMHF103265 23/01/03 MAHARASHTRA        15.34

6 POOJA . AHRF109818 09/03/03 HARYANA        15.45

7 AKSCHIDA .S ATNF118048 02/10/04 TAMIL NADU        15.54

8 DEEPA A ATNF125521 24/10/03 TAMIL NADU        15.79

9 DEEKSHITHA RAMAKRISHNA GOUDA AKAF109960 28/04/03 KARNATAKA        16.02

10 KRITAGYA SHARMA AMPF124016 26/04/04 MADHYA PRADESH 17.9

11 PAYAL SOMSINGBHAI RATHVA AGJF107952 20/04/03 GUJARAT 18.65

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 KHYATI MATHUR AUPF104807 02/09/03 UTTAR PRADESH 1.77m

2 PAVANA NAGARAJ AKAF104615 07/11/05 KARNATAKA 1.73m

3 MOHUR MUKHERJEE AWBF104787 13/11/06 WEST BENGAL 1.71m

 Girls 100m Hurdles

 Girls High Jump

 Girls 3000m
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4 ROSHNA AUGUSTINE AKLF102890 31/03/03 KERALA 1.68m

5 SHRAVANI RAMCHANDRA DESAVALE AMHF104520 09/04/04 MAHARASHTRA 1.64m

6 APARNA GHOSH AWBF104523 19/10/03 WEST BENGAL 1.63m

7 BIDISHA KUNDU AWBF104589 19/03/05 WEST BENGAL 1.63m

8 SINCHANA M S AKAF110073 28/02/03 KARNATAKA 1.61m

9 B.SANDHIYA . ATNF105493 03-02-2004 TAMIL NADU 1.60m

10 SANJANA LAKRA AJHF120735 30/05/03 JHARKHAND 1.58m

11 NIRMA KHICHAD ARJF121622 16/04/06 RAJASTHAN 1.56m

12 JONIKA PAHAL AHRF105278 21/01/04 HARYANA 1.55m

13 SHRUTI SUDHIR KAMBLE AMHF107427 17/08/03 MAHARASHTRA 1.55m

14 ALBA MANOJ KUMBIDIYANKAL AKLF102746 07/10/05 KERALA 1.53m

15 DHANUSHIYA K ATNF125115 24/04/05 TAMIL NADU 1.53m

16 ANKITA . AHRF106299 20/09/03 HARYANA 1.50m

17 NIRANJANA DEVI SAMPATH ATNF115846 29/03/03 TAMIL NADU 1.50m

18 SAMIKSHA MAHESHKUMAR ADSULE AMHF111285 12/02/05 MAHARASHTRA 1.50m

19 SANJANA U J AKAF105534 02/04/05 KARNATAKA 1.50m

20 SEEMA KUMARI AUPF125449 26/08/04 UTTAR PRADESH 1.50m

21 DENIM BARUAH AASF106086 02/05/05 ASSAM 1.45m

22 ANJUM CHAUDHARY AUPF125094 01/07/06 UTTAR PRADESH 1.45m

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 SHAILI SINGH AUPF106778 07-01-2004 UTTAR PRADESH 6.59m

2 SUSMITA . ARJF103035 23/12/04 RAJASTHAN 5.93m

3 ABINAYA JAYARAJ ATNF106863 22/09/04 TAMIL NADU 5.92m

4 SABITA TOPPO AODF105518 06/04/05 ODISHA 5.85m

5 AGASARA NANDINI ATSF106386 07/08/03 TELANGANA 5.80m

6 MERYL MATHEW ATNF122156 13/08/03 TAMIL NADU 5.70m

7 UNNATHI AIYAPPA BOLLANDA AKAF101950 06/05/05 KARNATAKA 5.67m

8 ANJALI . AHRF108784 05-02-2003 HARYANA 5.63m

9 M.KAVYA MANOHARAN ATNF108455 15/03/03 TAMIL NADU 5.58m

10 KAJAL . AHRF106978 01-09-2003 HARYANA 5.48m

11 SIVAPRIYA E S AKLF105943 15/02/05 KERALA 5.45m

12 LAKSHANYA N ATNF110618 24/08/05 TAMIL NADU 5.44m

13 LATA PATEL AUPF118085 31/12/04 UTTAR PRADESH 5.42m

14 NEHA PARVIN AWBF103961 16/02/05 WEST BENGAL 5.42m

15 LAKSHMI GEMMELA AAPF104981 18/06/04 ANDHRA PRADESH 5.38m

16 ABINAYA SRI A ATNF109349 30/10/04 TAMIL NADU 5.35m

17 PRIYANKA GODARA ARJF109909 20/11/04 RAJASTHAN 5.28m

18 KALPANA SHANKAR MADKAMI AMHF104435 04/12/04 MAHARASHTRA 5.23m

19 YASMIN SHEKHA AKAF110472 08/09/03 KARNATAKA 5.21m

20 TRIVENI RAHUL TAWADE AMHF108845 11/10/05 MAHARASHTRA 5.19m

21 NAVPREET KAUR APBF107542 23/08/05 PUNJAB 5.16m

22 PARVIN HUSNARA AJHF106996 04/04/06 JHARKHAND 5.12m

23 PRATHIKSHA YAMUNA A ATNF106232 03/11/05 TAMIL NADU 5.10m

24 KRITIKA . APBF120057 16/07/05 PUNJAB 5.01m

25 PAVEENA RAJESH ATNF105470 02/07/06 TAMIL NADU 4.99m

26 AISHWARYA HIROJI NESARKAR AKAF119479 17/04/03 KARNATAKA 4.95m

27 AKSHITHA AKKINAPALLI ATSF106180 01/10/04 TELANGANA 4.94m

28 BHAGWATI BISHT ADLF107059 02-12-2003 UTTARKHAND 4.92m

29 DEESHA GANAPATHY AKAF107814 16/08/05 KARNATAKA 4.90m

30 PAVANA NAGARAJ AKAF104615 07/11/05 KARNATAKA 4.88m

 Girls Long Jump
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S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 POORVA HITESH SAWANT AMHF103265 23/01/03 MAHARASHTRA 12.24m

2 HEMA . AHRF103496 19/01/03 HARYANA 12.23m

3 NIMISHA DAYMA AMPF106306 15/05/03 MADHYA PRADESH 11.91m

4 MONIKA … AHRF115018 16/12/04 HARYANA 11.87m

5 ABINAYA SRI A ATNF109349 30/10/04 TAMIL NADU 11.76m

6 PREMLATA KERKETTA AJHF102366 28/04/03 JHARKHAND 11.56m

7 KALPANA SHANKAR MADKAMI AMHF104435 04/12/04 MAHARASHTRA 11.28m

8 PRIYANKA GODARA ARJF109909 20/11/04 RAJASTHAN 11.28m

9 AISHWARYA HIROJI NESARKAR AKAF119479 17/04/03 KARNATAKA 11.14m

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 VIDHI . AUPF107651 27/12/04 UTTAR PRADESH 15.96m

2 JASMINE KAUR APBF106708 11/02/03 PUNJAB 15.83m

3 BHARTI . AHRF110329 14/12/04 HARYANA 14.95m

4 RAMNEET KAUR AUKF106226 28/12/03 UTTRAKHAND 14.76m

5 RUBASRI KRISHNAMOORTHI ATNF110490 11/09/05 TAMIL NADU 14.35m

6 SHARMILA M ATNF106094 30/09/03 TAMIL NADU 14.33m

7 JANNATPREET KAUR APBF107632 31/12/03 PUNJAB 14.04m

8 SANYA YADAV AHRF109896 09/08/03 HARYANA 14.01m

9 MADHUMITHA V ATNF106162 27/12/06 TAMIL NADU 13.98m

10 GURLEEN KAUR APBF106791 23/07/06 PUNJAB 13.71m

11 RAJNANDINI TUKARAM SONAWANE AMHF115634 22/07/05 MAHARASHTRA 13.10m

12 VAGMITA RAJ BALAI AGJF102556 10/03/03 GUJARAT 13.09m

13 SIMRANJEET KAUR ADLF103274 26/01/03 DELHI 12.79m

14 TAMANNA - AHRF110194 31/08/06 HARYANA 12.78m

15 YASHSHREE . ARJF104507 09/08/04 RAJASTHAN 12.76m

16 NISHEL DELPHINA DSOUZA AKAF103768 15/03/03 KARNATAKA 12.62m

17 POOJA . ARJF102552 22/09/04 RAJASTHAN 12.38m

18 ANJALI . AHRF109692 08/02/03 HARYANA 12.37m

19 ANSHIKA ROURTRAY AODF109303 04/10/05 ODISHA 12.35m

20 BRUNDA S GOWDA AKAF107378 25/08/04 KARNATAKA 12.34m

21 NIKITA KUMARI ARJF109476 26/07/06 RAJASTHAN 12.05m

22 DONA MARIA DONY AKLF105430 29/06/06 KERALA 12.00m

23 RITU KUMARI ARJF104190 10/10/05 RAJASTHAN 11.91m

24 ANISHA . ADLF104753 03/07/05 DELHI 11.56m

25 HARLEEN PUREWAL ACHF106200 22/11/05 CHANDIGARH 11.41m

26 AGRATA MAHESH MELKUNDE AMHF122956 18/01/03 MAHARASHTRA 11.01m

27 MANASA S AKAF119453 24/02/05 KARNATAKA 10.49m

28 NISTHA . AHRF124378 24/05/05 HARYANA 10.37m

29 JASHANDEEP KAUR APBF124217 01/11/05 PUNJAB 9.93m

30 DARPAN KAUR SIDHU ACHF104925 25/05/06 CHANDIGARH 9.89m

 Girls Triple Jump

 Girls Shot Put
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S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 KIRAN . ARJF108730 01/07/03 RAJASTHAN 47.79m

2 NEETU KUMARI ARJF103799 02/01/04 RAJASTHAN 42.68m

3 SANYA YADAV AHRF109896 09-08-2003 HARYANA 42.65m

4 ARSHDEEP KAUR KHANGURA APBF108068 07/01/05 PUNJAB 42.38m

5 BHARTI . AHRF110329 14/12/04 HARYANA 42.37m

6 RAMNEET KAUR AUKF106226 28/12/03 UTTRAKHAND 42.14m

7 SONI KUMARI ABRF107323 18/04/05 BIHAR 41.80m

8 ANISHA . ADLF104753 03/07/05 DELHI 41.36m

9 UJJWAL KASANA AUPF106879 06/06/05 UTTAR PRADESH 38.99m

10 LIKITHA YOGESH AKAF105347 17/05/04 KARNATAKA 38.49m

11 JESSICA . AHRF119153 28/05/05 HARYANA 38.42m

12 NEHA JAGLAN AHRF108467 05/03/05 HARYANA 37.92m

13 VIDHI . AUPF107651 27/12/04 UTTAR PRADESH 37.84m

14 PRIYANSHI KULHAR ARJF108299 27/02/05 RAJASTHAN 37.47m

15 JASMEET KAUR JAGDEO APBF110834 15/09/03 PUNJAB 36.87m

16 KHUSHI PADARIYA AGJF104884 08/09/03 GUJARAT 36.81m

17 PRIYA . AHRF135380 20/06/04 HARYANA 36.69m

18 MITAL SOLANKI AGJF105988 28/08/03 GUJARAT 36.54m

19 AKHILA RAJU AKLF124458 19/03/05 KERALA 35.49m

20 GURLEEN KAUR APBF106791 23/07/06 PUNJAB 35.45m

21 ISHWARYA M . ATNF105375 25/06/04 TAMIL NADU 33.75m

22 DEVADHARSHINI NATARAJAN ATNF106761 20/05/03 TAMIL NADU 33.57m

23 TANISHKA RATHORE AMPF103479 14/06/03 MADHYA PRADESH 33.39m

24 BHAKTI TANAJI GAWADE AMHF122546 23/05/06 MAHARASHTRA 33.09m

25 VAGMITA RAJ BALAI AGJF102556 10/03/03 GUJARAT 31.90m

26 KRITIKA KUMARI ABRF123419 29/09/04 BIHAR 30.64m

27 MAHI TOMAR ADLF108867 17/04/06 DELHI 29.93m

28 ANUSHA YADAV ADLF109431 15/04/03 DELHI 29.59m

29 HLADINI SAHOO ACGF125242 13/03/04 CHHATTISGARH 28.69m

30 NIKITA KUMARI ARJF109476 26/07/06 RAJASTHAN 27.66m

S.NO Name AFI UID Date of Birth State Performance

1 DEEPIKA . AHRF115974 21/11/05 HARYANA 49.31m

2 PRATIKSHA PATEL AUPF110150 31/05/05 UTTAR PRADESH 44.55m

3 RAMYASHREE JAIN AKAF106498 18/11/04 KARNATAKA 44.46m

4 MANISHA . AHRF123727 23/07/06 HARYANA 42.26m

5 SAPNA . AHRF115983 26/12/05 HARYANA 41.29m

6 KOMAL . AUPF127895 02/01/05 UTTAR PRADESH 40.59m

7 SONALI SANTOSH PAWAR AMHF123848 10/06/03 MAHARASHTRA 39.51m

8 ARCHANA YADAV AUPF124840 11/02/05 UTTAR PRADESH 38.42m

9 SAKSHI . AHRF124541 11/10/03 HARYANA 38.38m

10 NISHI KUMARI ABRF107397 01/01/05 BIHAR 37.05m

11 MUSKAN PATEL AUPF136334 11/06/06 UTTAR PRADESH 36.38m

12 TANISHKA SHARMA ADLF103648 30/11/05 DELHI 34.12m

13 HIMANSHI . AHRF107023 28/04/04 HARYANA 33.73m

14 ISHWARI CHANDRAKANTDHANGEKAR AMHF123567 11/08/06 MAHARASHTRA 33.06m

15 MAITREYI PRAMOD PARULEKAR AODF119909 30/08/03 ODISHA 33.02m

16 PALAPARTHI MANEESHA AAPF108494 21/10/03 ANDHRA PRADESH 33.02m

RESERVE ATHLETES
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17 VEENA MARUTI TASHILDAR AKAF109938 24/09/03 KARNATAKA 31.86m

18 T. MAHARAJOTHI ATNF136361 21/12/05 TAMIL NADU 31.75m

19 RIYA KUMARI ABRF113910 22/09/06 BIHAR 31.50m

20 PAYAL . AHRF104210 03/01/05 HARYANA 31.37m

21 ISHAANI BHUVANESWARAN ATNF109309 22/09/05 TAMIL NADU 31.33m

22 HASMITA SARUPARIA ARJF108320 14/11/03 RAJASTHAN 30.87m

23 POOJA - ARJF108401 04/07/05 RAJASTHAN 30.69m

24 KOTISHREE DWIVEDI AMPF124892 16/12/05 GUJARAT 29.76m

25 AZEEZA HASSAN BASHA ATNF124991 16/05/05 TAMIL NADU 29.18m

26 REKHAJYOTI GOGOI AASF121093 06/03/05 ASSAM 29.01m

27 DEEPIKA . ARJF110286 30/12/04 RAJASTHAN 28.65m

28 NIVETHA V ATNF136362 24/04/06 TAMIL NADU 28.46m

29 SWETHA V ATNF112825 04/05/04 TAMIL NADU 26.05m

2. Without registration on Khelo India portal, Organising Committee will not consider the athletes for participation.

3. Zonal Competitions were not considered for the selection.

1. You all are requested to inform your athletes to register themselves on Khelo India portal https://nsrs.kheloindia.gov.in/ 
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